

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Ph: 061-9220117 PBX: 061-9210380/84 Fax: 061-9220116

OFFICE OF THE FINANCE DIRECTOR

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: - ADVERTISEMENT FOR OPEN BID / RFP FOR INTEGRATION OF SAP WITH IBS & ENC

The tender for open bid / RFP for Integration of SAP with Oracle-based IBS and ENC was published in Daily "Dawn" (Lahore + Karachi + Rawalpindi) & "Daily Khabrain" (Multan + Lahore) on 17th May 2024 (PID(L)3591) and to be opened on 4th June 2024 & extended up to 11th June 2024 (PID(L)3475). Keeping in view the request of consultants the following are the changes in previous advertisement:

- The SAP Authorized Consultancy Firm may be replaced with IT Consultancy Firm
- Submission of bid date & time:

27th June 2024 at 11:00 (am)

• Opening of bid date & time:

27th June 2024 at 11:30 (am)

Rest remains the same.

Finance Director / PD ERP

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY LIMITED



Ph: 061-9220117 PBX: 061-9210380/84 Fax: 061-9220116

OFFICE OF THE FINANCE DIRECTOR

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: - ADVERTISEMENT FOR OPEN BID / RFP FOR INTEGRATION OF SAP WITH IBS & ENC

The tender for open bid / RFP for Integration of SAP with Oracle-based IBS and ENC was published in Daily "Dawn" (Lahore + Karachi + Rawalpindi) & "Daily Khabrain" (Multan + Lahore) on 17th May 2024 (PID(L)3591) and to be opened on 4th June 2024. Keeping in view the request of consultants the following are the changes in previous advertisement:

- The SAP Authorized Consultancy Firm may be replaced with IT Consultancy Firm
- Pre-Bid Meeting:

- 03rd June 2024
- Submission of bid date & time:

11th June 2024 at 11:00 (am)

- Opening of bid date & time:
- 11th June 2024 at 11:30 (am)

Rest remains the same.

Finance Director / PD ERP



ELECTRICITY - USE ELECTRICITY SPARINGLY BETWEEN 6.00 P.M TO 10 P.M

MULTAN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

TENDER NOTICE FOR INTEGRATION OF SAP WITH ORACLE BASED IBS AND OTHER APPLICATIONS FROM SAP AUTHORIZED CONSULTANCY FIRMS (VARs)

Tender No.	Description	Opening Date & Time
MEPCO/FD/07	Sealed bids are invited from SAP Authorized Consultancy Firms (VARs), duly Sales Tax Registered for Integration of SAP with Oracle-based IBS and other applications	04-06-202 2 11:30 am

MEPCO is one of the largest Distribution Companies of Electricity in the Public Sector, serving more than 8.329 million consumers having 15000+ employees with an annual turnover of more than Rs.650 billion. MEPCO has implemented three modules of SAP i.e. FICO, HCM & MM. MEPCO also has Oracle-based IBS for billing and web-based Electricity New Connection portal.

The tender forms can be obtained from the office of Finance Director/PD ERP up to one day before the opening date of tender on payment of Rs. 3000/- each (Non-refundable) on the production of SAP Authorized VAR, Copy of sales tax registration certificate and other required documents. / proof. The tender will be opened publicly in presence of bidders or their representative who wish to attend on above mentioned date &time. The tender will be received at least half an hour before the above schedule date and time.

Bidding Process will be carried through "Single Stage Two Envelope" bidding procedure. Bidding Documents containing detailed terms and condition, method of procurement, procedure of submission of bids, bid security, validity opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at the office of Finance Director/PD ERP. Bid Security / Guarantee of PKR 500,000/- in shape of Pay Order, Bank Draft or CDR in favor of CEO MEPCO must be attached with the Bid by the respective bidder. Otherwise Bid will be rejected. The conditional tender will not be accepted. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 28-05-2024 at Conference Room of Finance Directorate, MEPCO IIQ Multan.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach the office of Finance Director/PD ERP on or before the bid closing date & time. Bids will be opened the same day at time mentioned above. This advertisement is also available on PPRA Website www.ppra.org.pk and MEPCO website www.mepco.com.pk.

Finance Director/PD ERP MEPCO HQ Multan